N19000	008826
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100333131221
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	/ 08/15/1901018001 **87.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	PLED 2019 AUG 15 ANNE II CEPTENNY CLARASSEE FROM ALLAHASSEE FROM
Office Use Only N. SAMS AUG 2.2 2019	

	<u>9</u> 1 (* 1
<b>4</b> -	5
BILL E. PARKER	4 <b>A</b>
Attorney at Law	Post Office Box 1131 Crestview, Florida 32536 (850) 682-4220
August 13, 2019	
New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327	<u></u>
Tallahassee, Florida 32314	
RE: MICHELLE PRINE MINISTRIES, INC. (Non-profit corporation)	

Gentlemen:

. .

.

.

•

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$87.50, which includes \$70.00 for the filing fee and for the registered agent fee, also \$17.50 for a certified copy and Certificate of Status. Please return the enclosed copy with filing date stamped.

Email address for Michelle Prine is michellep2u@gmail.com

Thank you.

Very truly yours. n.l.

Bill E. Parker

BEP/db Enclosures

FILED 2019 AUG 15 AMT1: 11 WELLARY STELL FLOOR

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MICHELLE PRINE MINISTRIES, INC. (A non-profit corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, each being a natural person and competent to contract, hereby associate themselves to form a CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT under the Laws of the State of Florida:

## ARTICLE I.

## THE NAME of the corporation is:

## MICHELLE PRINE MINISTRIES, INC.

## ARTICLE IL

THE PURPOSES for which the corporation is formed, and the objects to be carried on and

promoted by it are:

۰.

...

۰.

۰,

- A charitable organization to reach hurting people with the Gospel of Jesus Christ and support religious education and other lawful purposes, including the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations.
- b. To have all the powers granted corporations NOT FOR PROFIT under the laws of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE III.

THE QUALIFICATIONS and the manner of admission of the members of this corporation shall be set forth in the by-laws herein authorized by this corporation,

## ARTICLE IV.

THE PRINCIPAL place of business of this corporation is 308 Sunesta, Crestview, Florida 32536.

**THE TERM** for which this corporation shall exist shall be perpetual unless terminated by lawful dissolution.

## ARTICLE VI.

THE OFFICERS of the corporation shall be a President, Vice President, Secretary and/or

Treasurer. The officers shall not be required to be members of the Board of Directors.

...

•

#### ARTICLE VII.

THE SUBSCRIBER(S) name and address to these Articles of Incorporation is: Michelle Prine, 308 Sunesta, Crestview, Fl 32536



## ARTICLE VIII.

THE NAME and address of the Officers who are to serve until their successors are elected are:

President: Prine, Michelle, 308 Sunesta, Crestview, Fl 32536

### ARTICLE IX.

THE BY-LAWS of this corporation shall be made, altered or amended by two-thirds vote of the members.

## ARTICLE X.

THESE ARTICLES of Incorporation may be amended by two-thirds vote of the members of the corporation or as set out in the by-laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seats this  $\underline{\mathcal{S}^{+k}}$ . ug \_day of <u></u> 

MU	chell	$\varepsilon$ +	rune
Michel	lle Rrine		.,

State of Florida County of Okaloosa

. •

۰.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}^{\mathcal{W}}$	Day of August 2019.
by Michelle Prine, who is personally known to me or provided	As a form of
identification.	

an Notary Public My Commission Expires: a 2019 AUS 15 רר SHARON T HUDGENS Notary Public - State of Florida 1----Commission + GG 132250 My Comm, Expires Sep 4, 2021 3 [] Bonded through National Notary Assn. :.

### **DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT**

WHEREAS, MICHELLE PRINE MINISTRIES, INC. desires to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, has named KEN PRINE, 308 Sunesta, Crestview, Florida 32536 as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

## ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above corporation in the County of Okaloosa, State of Florida. I hereby consent to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of the law relative to keeping open said office.

Ken Prine 1

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF OKALOOSA

. .

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{/2+M}$  Day of  $\underline{-4}$ , 2019, by KEN PRINE, who has produced  $\underline{+1}$ ,  $\underline{-5}$ ,  $\underline{-4}$ ,  $\underline{-448}$ ,  $\underline{-0}$  As identification or is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

